South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 30, 2024, 07:06:17 am

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

S 0169 Concurrent Resolution, By Hembree, Senn and Campsen
Summary: Urge the Federal Government to work to remove barriers to conducting research on the use of cannabis to treat
medical conditions and illnesses

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO URGE THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT TO WORK EXPEDITIOUSLY TO REMOVE
BARRIERS TO CONDUCTING RESEARCH ON THE USE OF CANNABIS TO TREAT MEDICAL CONDITIONS AND
ILLNESSES.

12/12/18
12/12/18
01/08/19
01/08/19
01/17/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/25/19
01/29/19
01/29/19

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs

Introduced (Senate Journal-page 119)

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 119)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 4)
Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 37)

Adopted, sent to House (Senate Journal-page 37)

Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced (House Journal-page 12)

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 12)

Page 1 of 1



