## South Carolina Legislature

May 30, 2024, 07:06:17 am

## Session 123 - (2019-2020)

## S 0169 Concurrent Resolution, By Hembree, Senn and Campsen

**Summary:** Urge the Federal Government to work to remove barriers to conducting research on the use of cannabis to treat medical conditions and illnesses

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO URGE THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT TO WORK EXPEDITIOUSLY TO REMOVE BARRIERS TO CONDUCTING RESEARCH ON THE USE OF CANNABIS TO TREAT MEDICAL CONDITIONS AND ILLNESSES.

12/12/18	Senate	Prefiled
12/12/18	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs
01/08/19	Senate	Introduced (Senate Journal-page 119)
01/08/19	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 119)
01/17/19	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 4)
01/24/19	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 37)
01/24/19	Senate	Adopted, sent to House (Senate Journal-page 37)
01/25/19		Scrivener's error corrected
01/29/19	House	Introduced (House Journal-page 12)
01/29/19	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 12)